U.S. Department of Transportation		
Federal Aviation Administration	Operations Specifications	

A449. Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program

HQ Control: 01/22/04 HQ Revision: 000

- a. The Part 145 repair station certificate holder has elected to implement an Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program, because the certificate holder performs safety-sensitive functions for a 14 CFR Part 121, and 135 certificate holder and/or for a 14 CFR Part 91 sightsceing operation as defined by 14 CFR §135.1(c).
- b. The certificate holder certifies that it will comply with the requirements of 14 CFR Part 121 appendices 1 and J and 49 CFR Part 40 for its Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program.
- c. Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program records are maintained and available for inspection by the FAA's Drug Abatement Compliance and Enforcement Inspectors at the location listed in Table 1 below:

	Location & Telephone of Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program Records:	
Telephone Number:	972 243 7404	
Address:	2275 Crown Road	
Address:	N/Λ	
City:	Dallas	
State:	TX	
Zip code:	75229	

- d. Limitations and Provisions.
 - Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program inspections and enforcement activity will be conducted by the Drug Abatement Division. Questions regarding these programs should be directed to the Drug Abatement Division.
 - (2) The certificate holder is responsible for updating this operations specification when any of the following changes occur:
 - (a) Location or phone number where the Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program Records are kept.
 - (b) If the certificate holder's number of safety-sensitive employees goes to 50 and above, or falls below 50 safety-sensitive employees.
 - (3) The certificate holder with 50 or more employees performing a safety-sensitive function on January 1 of the calendar year must submit an annual report to the Drug Abatement Division of the FAA.
 - (4) The certificate holder with fewer than 50 employees performing a safety sensitive function on January 1 of any calendar year must submit an annual report upon request of the Administrator, as specified in the regulations.

The certificate holder has fewer than 50 safety-sensitive employees.

Print Date: 12/3/2004

Certificate No.: UI1R533K

U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Aviation Administration	Operations Specifications		
2. These Operations Spec	Aviation Administration. ifications are approved by direction of the Administ	rator.	
Clarace F.S.	Thanks		
Thomas, Oscar F.	Principal Maintenance Inspector	SW05	
 Date Approval is effect I hereby accept and ree 	ive: 12/3/04 eive the Operations Specifications in this paragraph.	Amendment Number:	1
00.055	Secolo 1		
Pare E S Skelton, Paul E. Jr.	FAA Accountable Manager, 145	Date: 12/3/04	

FAA Accountable Manager, 145

Print Date: 12/3/2004

A449-2 Aircraft Engine and Accessory Company, Inc. Certificate No.: UI1R533K